
Paintsville
Post Season Football Roster

(Complied: November 30, 2019 at 10:44 AM)

Alignment: Class: 1A District: 6
Head Coach: Joe Chirico

Mascot Name: Tigers
School Colors: Blue & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Ryan N Burchett
Assistant Coach(Strength Coach): Matthew Chandler
Assistant Coach(Data Coach, Defensive Coordinator): Brian C Melvin
Assistant Coach: Daniel Pugh
Assistant Coach: Jordan Ray
Assistant Coach: Matt Runyon
Non-Coach Adult Staff: Bill Baker

Superintendent: David Gibson
Principal: Tiffany Austin

Athletic Director: Raymond M Copley
Certified Athletic Trainer: Michelle Mobley

Enrollment: 219

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
21 21 Austin Allen 5' 9" 130 Fresh.
22 22 Jaylyn Allen 6' 2" 215 Senior
75 75 Aaron Baker 6' 0" 321 Soph.
76 76 John Blackburn 6' 5" 329 Junior
52 52 Zach Cline 6' 1" 240 Fresh.

Braydon Combs 5' 10" 120 Junior
57 57 Noah K Copley 5' 11" 210 Fresh.
53 53 Byron Davis 6' 0" 190 Senior
50 50 Matthew Davis 6' 1" 225 Soph.

8 8 Colby Fugate 6' 5" 170 Soph.
2 2 Devin Hall 5' 10" 155 Junior

73 73 Landen Haney 6' 0" 276 Fresh.
51 51 Markus Hardin 6' 0-1/2" 225 Soph.
55 55 Parker Hopson 6' 0" 200 Junior

7 7 Jake Hyden 5' 11" 185 Junior
24 24 Luke Hyden 5' 9" 170 Junior

5 5 Frederick Allen James 5' 11" 160 Fresh.
10 10 Nick Keeton 6' 4" 200 Senior
12 12 Nathan Marsillett 5' 10" 165 Junior
71 71 Dustin Mckenzie 6' 4" 339 Senior
74 74 Bryce Ousley 5' 10" 245 Fresh.
77 77 Hunter Ousley 6' 1" 385 Junior

6 6 Grayson Peters 5' 11" 158 Fresh.
3 3 Harris Phelps 5' 11" 160 Fresh.
1 1 John Walker Phelps 6' 0" 170 Senior
9 9 Karsten Poe 6' 0" 190 Junior
4 4 Jonah Porter 6' 0" 150 Fresh.

72 72 Parker Preece 6' 3" 285 Soph.
40 40 Dylan W Pugh 5' 8" 170 Soph.
15 15 Justin Ramey 5' 9" 160 Fresh.
62 62 Grant Ray 5' 10" 251 Senior
31 31 Brandon Spencer 5' 8" 128 Junior
16 16 Zach Thompson 6' 0" 188 Junior
41 41 Seth Trador 5' 8" 180 Senior
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Braydon Combs 5' 10" 120 Junior

1 1 John Walker Phelps 6' 0" 170 Senior
2 2 Devin Hall 5' 10" 155 Junior
3 3 Harris Phelps 5' 11" 160 Fresh.
4 4 Jonah Porter 6' 0" 150 Fresh.
5 5 Frederick Allen James 5' 11" 160 Fresh.
6 6 Grayson Peters 5' 11" 158 Fresh.
7 7 Jake Hyden 5' 11" 185 Junior
8 8 Colby Fugate 6' 5" 170 Soph.
9 9 Karsten Poe 6' 0" 190 Junior

10 10 Nick Keeton 6' 4" 200 Senior
12 12 Nathan Marsillett 5' 10" 165 Junior
15 15 Justin Ramey 5' 9" 160 Fresh.
16 16 Zach Thompson 6' 0" 188 Junior
21 21 Austin Allen 5' 9" 130 Fresh.
22 22 Jaylyn Allen 6' 2" 215 Senior
24 24 Luke Hyden 5' 9" 170 Junior
31 31 Brandon Spencer 5' 8" 128 Junior
40 40 Dylan W Pugh 5' 8" 170 Soph.
41 41 Seth Trador 5' 8" 180 Senior
50 50 Matthew Davis 6' 1" 225 Soph.
51 51 Markus Hardin 6' 0-1/2" 225 Soph.
52 52 Zach Cline 6' 1" 240 Fresh.
53 53 Byron Davis 6' 0" 190 Senior
55 55 Parker Hopson 6' 0" 200 Junior
57 57 Noah K Copley 5' 11" 210 Fresh.
62 62 Grant Ray 5' 10" 251 Senior
71 71 Dustin Mckenzie 6' 4" 339 Senior
72 72 Parker Preece 6' 3" 285 Soph.
73 73 Landen Haney 6' 0" 276 Fresh.
74 74 Bryce Ousley 5' 10" 245 Fresh.
75 75 Aaron Baker 6' 0" 321 Soph.
76 76 John Blackburn 6' 5" 329 Junior
77 77 Hunter Ousley 6' 1" 385 Junior

Paintsville Post Season Football Roster
(Complied: November 30, 2019 at 10:44 AM)

(continued)

Copyright © 2019 Kentucky High School Athletic Association. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 2


